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	MINISTRY: COMMUNICATIONS
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
Private Bag X 745, Pretoria, 0001, Tel: +27 12 473 0164   Fax: +27 12 473 0585
Tshedimosetso House,1035 Francis Baard Street, Tshedimosetso House, Pretoria, 1000



NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 445
DATE OF PUBLICATION:   10 MARCH 2017

Mr M Bagraim (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:
Whether her department procured any services from and/or made any payments to (a) Mr Mzwanele Manyi, (b) the Progressive Professionals Forum, (c) the Decolonisation Fund and/or (d) the Black Business Council; if not, in each case, why not; if so, what (i) services were procured, (ii) was the total cost, (iii) is the detailed breakdown of such costs, (iv) was the total amount paid, (v) was the purpose of the payments and (vi) is the detailed breakdown of such payments in each case?                              NW501E
REPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS:
(a) 	No, the department did not procure any services from Mr M Manyi.  	However, he was appointed as the Special Advisor to the Minister in 2016. 
(b) 	No
(c) 	No
(d) 	No 

(i) Not applicable.
(ii) Not applicable.  
(iii) Not applicable.
(iv) Not applicable. 
(v) Not applicable.
(vi) [bookmark: _GoBack]Not applicable. 



MR NN MUNZHELELE				
DIRECTOR GENERAL [ACTING]		 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS

					



MS AF MUTHAMBI (MP)
MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS
DATE
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Mr M Bagraim (DA) to ask the Minister of Communications:


 


Whether her department procured any services from and/or made any payments 


to (a) Mr Mzwanele Manyi, (b) the Progressive 


Professionals Forum, (c) the 


Decolonisation Fund and/or (d) the Black Business Council; if not, in each case, 


why not; if so, what (i) services were procured, (ii) was the total cost, (iii) is the 


detailed breakdown of such costs, (iv) was the total amount


 


paid, (v) was the 


purpose of the payments and (vi) is the detailed breakdown of such payments in 


each case


?                              


NW501E
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EPLY: MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS


:


 


(a)


 


 


No, the department did not procure any services from Mr M Manyi.  


 


However,


 


he was appointed as the Special Advisor to the Minister in 2016. 


 


(b)


 


 


No


 


(c)


 


 


No


 


(d)


 


 


No 


 


 


(i)


 


Not applicable.


 


(ii)


 


Not applicable. 


 


 


(iii)


 


Not applicable.


 


(iv)


 


Not applicable. 
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